Website: www.aemchina.com & www.aemcomponents.com
Revision of May 2019
Features:
% of  Current Rating Clearing time at 25°C
100%    4 hours min.
200% (1.0 A -8.0A)    1 second min.    60 seconds max.
350% (0.5 A -0.75 A)  5 seconds max.
1000% (0.5 A -5.0 A)    0.0002 seconds min.    0.02 seconds max.
1000% (6.0 A -8.0 A)    0.0002 seconds min.    0.04 seconds max.
Part Number
Current
Rating
(A)
Voltage
Rating
(VDC)
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal Cold DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking
Code3
F1206HI0500V065TM 0.5 65 1.000 0.035 C
50 A at rated
voltages
F1206HI0750V065TM 0.75 65 0.420 0.10 D
F1206HI1000V063TM 1.0 63 0.340 0.11 E
F1206HI1500V063TM 1.5 63 0.150 0.33 G
F1206HI2000V063TM 2.0 63 0.090 0.80 I
F1206HI2500V032TM 2.5 32 0.065 1.19 J
F1206HI3000V032TM 3.0 32 0.035 1.35 K
F1206HI3500V032TM 3.5 32 0.029 1.84 L
F1206HI4000V032TM 4.0 32 0.023 2.74 M
F1206HI4500V032TM 4.5 32 0.021 3.20 T
F1206HI5000V032TM 5.0 32 0.017 5.50 N
F1206HI6000V024TM 6.0 24
80 A at rated
voltage
0.013 12.5 O
F1206HI7000V024TM 7.0 24 0.010 30.0 P
F1206HI8000V024TM 8.0 24 0.009 60.0 R
SolidMatrix
®
 Surface Mount Fuses
HI Series (High Inrush), 1206 Size